



WILDERNESS PRODUCTS
JK UTILITY RACK
PART # 44015



PAGE 1 OF 2

PARTS LIST

- 1 - BASKET (38 3/4" X 25" X 4")**
- 2 - SIDE SUPPORTS (RT. & LT.)**
- 6 - CONNECTING BRACKETS (10" LONG)**

SUPPORT TO BODY KIT

- 6 - 8MM X 35MM X 1.25P BUTTON HEAD ALLEN BOLTS**
- 6 - 5/16 LOCKWASHERS**
- 6 - 5/16 FLATWASHERS**
- 6 - 3/8 H.D. FLATWASHERS (1 3/8" DIA.)**

CONNECTING BRACKET AND BASKET KIT

- 10 - 3/8 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS**
- 10 - 3/8 FLATWASHERS**
- 10 - 3/8 NYLON LOCKNUTS**

RUBBER BUMPER KIT

- 2 - 2 1/2 BLACK RUBBER BUMPERS**
- 2 - 3/8 X 4 ALL THREAD BOLTS**
- 6 - 3/8 FLATWASHERS**
- 2 - 3/8 FENDER WASHERS (2 1/2" DIA.)**
- 4 - 3/8 STD. NUTS**
- 2 - 3/8 NYLON LOCKNUTS**

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

- 1 - REMOVE THE FREEDOM TOP MOUNTING BOLTS , THREE EACH SIDE, (T-40 TORQ).**
- 2 - INSTALL SIDE SUPPORTS TO BODY AS SHOWN, PAGE 2, LEAVE LOOSE.**
- 3 - ASSEMBLE RUBBER BUMPER KIT, AS SHOWN IN FIGURE C.**
- 4 - INSTALL CONNECTING BRACKETS TO SIDE SUPPORTS, RUBBER BUMPER KIT GOES TO MIDDLE MOUNTING BRACKET AS SHOWM, FIGURE C. SLIGHTLEY TIGHTEN TO HOLD IN PLACE.**
- 5 - AFTER CONNECTING BRACKETS AND BUMPER RUBBER KIT IS INSTALLED , ALIGN AND TIGHTEN THE SIX 8MM BOLTS.**
- 6 - INSTALL BASKET TO CONNECTING BRACKETS AS SHOWN, FIGURE B.**
- 7 - ALIGN BASKET AND TIGHTEN ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE. ADJUST RUBBER BUMPER AGAINST THE INSIDE FENDER WELL TO PREVENT FLEXING AND TIGHTEN 3/8 NUTS.**